

## **CORPORATE NEWS**

MeVis Medical Solutions AG Caroline-Herschel-Straße 1 28359 Bremen Germany

Phone: +49 421 224 95 0 Fax: +49 421 224 95 999 E-mail: ir@mevis.de

## MeVis: New agreement with Hologic pointing the way forward

MeVis and Hologic set the course for further future cooperation

- Contract negotiations successfully completed
- Cooperation agreement between MeVis and Hologic on development support

Bremen, September 25, 2014 – MeVis Medical Solutions AG [ISIN: DE000A0LBFE4], a leading provider of medical imaging software, announces that it has entered into a collaborative software development agreement with its largest customer Hologic, Inc., a leading developer, manufacturer and supplier of premium diagnostic products, medical imaging systems and surgical products. The agreement relates to the development of software applications for certain of Hologic's mammography products.

This is the second contract between MeVis and Hologic in 2014. Earlier this year MeVis announced that the parties had agreed to extend the previous software licensing agreement through the end of 2015 with amended terms. The current licensing and maintenance business with Hologic is expected to gradually be converted to one of development support.

"We are pleased to be entering into a new collaboration with our long-standing customer Hologic. We believe this agreement validates our reputation and excellent market position of MeVis Medical Solutions AG in the area of product software used for breast cancer screening, diagnosis, and treatment. With over 10,000 licenses sold worldwide in the areas of mammography, tomosynthesis, breast MR, intervention and breast ultrasound diagnosis, MeVis is the global market leader and we are keen to further expand our position." said Marcus Kirchhoff, CEO of MeVis Medical Solutions AG.

"The agreement now, in connection with the extension of the existing license agreement until the end of 2015 already signed in February, increases our visibility on future revenues." added Dr. Robert Hannemann, CFO of MeVis Medical

Solutions AG. "Our commercial expectations published in January 2014 could be fully met by the new contract."

**MeVis Medical Solutions AG** was founded in 1997 and is one of the world's leading independent developer and provider of medical imaging software with focus on dedicated, disease-oriented clinical applications. MeVis AG has been listed on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange in the Prime Standard segment of the Regulated Market since November 16, 2007.

Over the past few years, there has been an enormous increase in the complexity and volume of medical imaging data derived from diagnostic imaging processes such as digital mammography, computed tomography (CT), magnetic resonance imaging (MRI), and ultrasound (US). MeVis' products analyze and process this data in such a way as to provide medical professionals with crucial information for early detection, diagnosis and intervention in the areas of cancer and lung diseases as well as neurological disorders. The Company develops its software solutions in close consultation with world's leading medical experts and original equipment manufacturers (OEM) in the medical technology sector and primarily markets this software via these partnerships.